thereunder ('Scheme’), subject to required statutory and regulatory approvals. The Company has submitted the draft
Scheme to NSE for obtaining No-objection pursuant to SEBI Circular November 23, 2021. The No-objection from NSE is
awaited.

Further, pursuant to the proposed Scheme, 245 (Two Hundred Forty-Five) fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each would
be issued by the Company, for every 100 (Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of Mangalam Saarloh
Private Limited, being Transferee Company.

INSURANCE
The assets of your Company are adequately insured.